RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION HONORING AND CONGRATULATING

Sandy Andreini

WHEREAS, Sandy Andreini was born in San Francisco to Daniel and Margi Siegman, raised in Montara along with six siblings; and

WHEREAS, Sandy Andreini, was schooled in the Coastside school system and went to College of San Mateo majoring in Business management; and

WHEREAS, Sandy Andreini met her husband-to-be when she was six years old at Our Lady of the Pillar Church; and

WHEREAS, Sandy Andreini married her husband Ed in 1988 and they have three children, Courtney, Emma and Nico; and

WHEREAS, Sandy Andreini worked in San Carlos until joining the family business, Half Moon Bay Building and Garden, in 1990, where she continues to work; and

WHEREAS, Sandy Andreini has been very active in her church, from teaching Catechism, which led her to be a Project Read teacher at the Half Moon Bay Library; and

WHEREAS, Sandy Andreini in 2000 joined the Hatch PTO Board and was Board President from 2007 to 2011; and

WHEREAS, Sandy Andreini has been on the interview panel for Hatch School in hiring Principals for the school; and

WHEREAS, Sandy Andreini joined the Boys and Girls Club of the Coastside Board, where she has served two terms as President and continues to serve on the Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County hereby congratulates **Sandy Andreini** upon receiving the **Dolores Mullin "Like A Rock" Award** from the Half Moon Bay Coastside Chamber of Commerce and Visitors' Bureau for being involved in various aspects of her community, continuing to assist anywhere she can in helping in so many ways.

Dated: March 29, 2019

SUPERVISORS:

CAROLE GROOM, PRESIDENT

DAVE PINE

DON HORSLEY

WARREN SLOCUM

DAVID J. CANEPA

Attest: ______
Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors